109803

004421

013003

018119

138836

131556

071569

048191

250861

072899

322573

039883

124994

176275

038719

200417

323647

281552

194576

332419

207330

139380
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ROMIEU Simon
BONNEL Eric
HODEE André Luc
NAUD Dominique
CREUZOT Jean-Pierre
BESSON Richard
GALATEAU Thierry
ROUGIER Sylvain
DAVID Eric
BAUDINAUD Laurent
MOUTON Lucas
DEFFRADAS Bernard
ZAMBONI Michel
DEROUT Bastien
GROSLIER Eric
TOURNELIER Patrick
LEROY Laurent
GIANGREGORIO Ludovic
FERGERE Bruno
SAUVAGE Christophe
BLAY Dominique
TREILLE J Christophe

Club

MC du Puy en Velay
Liovette Club Beauvais
MC La Fée Viviane

MX School 17

MC de Gien

MC Yzeure

Enduro Club de Verriéres
MC Bouteville

Enduro Club de Verriéres
MC St André

MC St Mamet Cantal
Team St Yorre Motos
Objectif Enduro
Tremeven Moto Sport

Retro Enduro Club de France

Enduro Club de Verriéres
Stanislas MC

MC T.RA.C

MC Chambloux

MC de Nevers et de la Nievre

MC de 'Emblavez
MC des Puys

Machine

Swm
Husqvarna
Cagiva
Maico
Aprilia
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Husqvarna
Maico
Fantic
Husqvarna
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda
Ktm

Ktm
Suzuki

Total

50
33
33
26
20
16
11
11
10
09
08
08
07
07
06
06
05
04
04
02
02
01

N-1

Total

ISSOIRE

11/03
25
13
20
16
11
00
00
05
10
09
00
08
00
07
06
03
00
00
04
00
02
01

CHATEAUNEUF

25/03
25
20
13
10
09
16
11
06
00
00
08
00
07
00
00
03
05
04
00
02
00
00

VILLEFRANCH
E

PNIIERCIIFE

19/04

CHAMPAGNAT

12/05

CHAMBLES

15/07

LOUIGNAC

26/08

PONT DE
SALARS

09/09



